DDG/C RTIPYNO-37 Dy. 1. HUNN Date...

O's Office

Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) News Services Division: Akashvani: New Delhi

114 OCT 2024

No. NSD/AIR/RTI/FAA/2020-21/1349

Dated:

Sub:- Regarding declaration of CPIO and First Appellate Authority in r/o News Services Division, Akashvani, New Delhi.

Consequent upon the transfer of Dr. Priyanka Charan, Deputy Director (RNU), Ms. Himani Rana, Deputy Director (Admn) is nominated as CPIO in matter related to RNU also . Her Office address Telephone/Mobile numbers are given below:-

S.NO		CPIO NAME & DESIGNATION	Address Tel. no and E-mail	
1	Regional News Units		NSD, Akashvani, Room No. 224, 2 nd Floor, NBH, New Delhi. Mobile no.8527184412	FAA Sh. Anubhav Bairwa Director

This issues with the approval of the competent authority.

To: Above concerned Officers

Administrative Officer

Copy to:

- 1. Prasar Bharati Sectt., RTI Cell, Prasar Bharati Bhawan, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi
- 2. RTI Cell, DG, Akashvani, Parliament Street, New Delhi.
- 3. PS to DG(N), NSD Akashvani New Delhi.
- 4. PA to DDA , NSD: Akashvani New Delhi.
- 5. Joint Secretary cum Registrar, CIC, CIC Bhawan, Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka New
- 6. DD(IT) NSD Akashvani Delhi for publishing on Website.